Application Firmware FSE-K10/-K11
for Spectrum Analyzers FSE and Signal Analyzers FSIQ
• GSM transmitter measurements
conforming to standards:
− FSE-K10 for mobile phones
− FSE-K11 for base stations
• Measurement of RF parameters
for GSM900, GSM1800 and

ue
s
Ordering information
Application Firmware FSE-K10 and FSE-K11 can be fitted to all models of the
FSE and FSIQ families (also both modules at the same time). The 5-pole res-
olution filters stipulated by standards are included in all FSE30 and FSIQ
models; FSE models .20 are equipped with 4-pole resolution filters.
Order designations
Application Firmware
for tests on
GSM/DCS/PCS mobile phones FSE-K10 1057.3092.02
Application Firmware
for tests on
GSM/DCS/PCS base stations FSE-K11 1057.3392.02
Recommended extras and options for FSE
Increased Level Accuracy
up to 2 GHz (factory-fitted) FSE-B22 1106.3480.02
Vector Signal Analyzer FSE-B7 1066.4317.02
Windows NT Computer Function
English FSE-B15 1073.5696.03
The above options are included in Signal Analyzers FSIQ as standard.
For further options and recommended extras see FSE and FSIQ data sheets.
FSEK10_e.fm  Seite 8  Mittwoch, 12. April 2000  2:24 14